DfES
No.

2407
2434
2438
2439
2453
2454
2455
2460
2464
2466
2469
2473
2474
3103
3119
3120
3121
3600
3601
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3618
3619
3751
3752

4115
4117
4118
4119
4601

1106
7041
7042
7046

ALLOCATING THE DSG UNDERSPEND FROM 10/11
BASED ON ELIGIBLE FSM NUMBERS (Excludes Academies)

School Name

Furzeham Primary and Nursery School
Curledge Street Primary School

Oldway Primary School

White Rock Primary School

Cockington Primary School

Ellacombe School

Homelands Primary School

Watcombe Primary School

Preston Primary School

Chestnut Primary School

Sherwell Valley Primary School

Roselands Primary School

Barton Primary School

Brixham C of E Primary School

lisham C of E Primary School

Upton St. James Primary

Warberry C of E Primary School

Galmpton C of E Primary School

St. Margaret Clitherow Catholic Primary School
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary and Nursery School
Queensway Catholic Primary School

All Saints Babbacombe C of E Primary School
St. Marychurch C of E Primary School

Priory Roman Catholic Primary School

Torre C of E Primary School

Collaton St. Mary C of E Primary School

Eden Park Primary

Kings Ash Primary

TOTAL PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Torquay Community College

Westlands School & Technology College

Brixham College

Paignton Community & Sports College

St Cuthbert Mayne Joint Catholic and C of E School
TOTAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Pupil Referral Unit

Combe Pafford School

Mayfield School

Torbay School

TOTAL PRU & SPECIAL SCHOOLS

OVERALL TOTALS

DSG underspend from 10/11
Amount per pupil eligible for FSM

11/12 Eligible
FSM Nos.
Reception

toYr11

34
107
71
39
112
111
45
83
30
18
63
49
177
22
14
31
48
18
10
33
37
31
45
38
33
21
61
148
1,529

174
237
124
279
128
942

22
72
27
27
148

2,619
£

404,485
154.44

Allocation
from 10/11

DS

G

Underspend

£

5,251
16,525
10,965

6,023
17,298
17,143

6,950
12,819

4,633

2,780

9,730

7,568
27,336

3,398

2,162

4,788

7,413

2,780

1,544

5,097

5714

4,788

6,950

5,869

5,097

3,243

9,421
22,857

236,143

26,873
36,603
19,151
43,089
19,769
145,485

3,398
11,120
4,170
4,170
22,857

404,485



