ALLOCATING THE DSG UNDERSPEND FROM 10/11 BASED ON ELIGIBLE FSM NUMBERS (Excludes Academies)

DfES No.	School Name	11/12 Eligible FSM Nos. Reception to Yr 11	Allocation from 10/11 DSG Underspend £
2407	Furzeham Primary and Nursery School	34	5,251
2434	Curledge Street Primary School	107	16,525
2438	Oldway Primary School	71	10,965
2439	White Rock Primary School Cockington Primary School	39	6,023
2453		112	17,298
2454	Ellacombe School Homelands Primary School	111	17,143
2455		45	6,950
2460	Watcombe Primary School Preston Primary School	83	12,819
2464		30	4,633
2466	Chestnut Primary School Sherwell Valley Primary School	18	2,780
2469		63	9,730
2473	Roselands Primary School Barton Primary School	49	7,568
2474		177	27,336
3103	Brixham C of E Primary School	22	3,398
3119	Ilsham C of E Primary School	14	2,162
3120	Upton St. James Primary Warberry C of E Primary School	31	4,788
3121		48	7,413
3600	Galmpton C of E Primary School St. Margaret Clitherow Catholic Primary School	18	2,780
3601		10	1,544
3613	Sacred Heart Catholic Primary and Nursery School Queensway Catholic Primary School	33	5,097
3614		37	5,714
3615	All Saints Babbacombe C of E Primary School St. Marychurch C of E Primary School Priory Roman Catholic Primary School	31	4,788
3616		45	6,950
3617		38	5,869
3618 3619	Torre C of E Primary School Collaton St. Mary C of E Primary School	33 21	5,003 5,097 3,243
3751	Eden Park Primary Kings Ash Primary	61	9,421
3752		148	22,857
	TOTAL PRIMARY SCHOOLS	1,529	236,143
4115	Torquay Community College	174	26,873
4117	Westlands School & Technology College	237	36,603
4118	Brixham College Paignton Community & Sports College	124	19,151
4119		279	4 3,089
4601	St Cuthbert Mayne Joint Catholic and C of E School TOTAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS	128 942	19,769 145,485
1106	Pupil Referral Unit Combe Pafford School	22	3,398
7041		72	11,120
7042	Mayfield School Torbay School	27	4,170
7046		27	4,170
	TOTAL PRU & SPECIAL SCHOOLS	148	22,857
	OVERALL TOTALS	2,619	404,485
	DSG underspend from 10/11	£ 404,485	

154.44

Amount per pupil eligible for FSM